



## NOTICE OF AWARD

July 29, 2022

MR. RICBENSON MARASIGAN
Proprietor
VPR MARKETING
Brgy. Liwanag, Odiongan, Romblon

Dear Mr. Marasigan:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-07-0706 for "Purchase of Semi Expendable Office Equipment in Romblon" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only (Php 46,400.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2022-07-0776 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,
LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity
Conforme:
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
VPR MARKETING
Date :







## **PURCHASE ORDER**

## DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

Supplier: VPR MARKETING

Address: Liwanag, Odiongan, Romblon

P.O. No. : 2022-07-0776

Date: July 29, 2022

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Pantawid Provincial Operations Office, 2nd Floor., ALG Commercial

Bldg., M.A. Roxas St. Liwayway, Odiongan, Romblon

Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Property	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		PURCHASE OF SEMI-EXPENDABLE OFFICE EQUIPMENT			
1	piece	ELECTRIC FAN (STAND FAN) - CAMEL BRAND	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
		18" Blade, 3 speed control system, 3-wing metal blade, Oscillation control adjustable fan head, Chrome plated			
2	piece	SPLIT TYPE AIRCON WITH INSTALLATION	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
		Digital Inverter Boost	2.5hp Sha	rp Inverter	
		2.0 / 2.5 HP windfree technology	Installation	n	9,500.00
		Fast Cooling: R32 Refrigerant	10ft tube free (excess 300 per ft)		per ft)
		3 Care Filter: Triple Protector Plus			
		Quiet Mode: Single User Mode			
		Wattage: 1760 watts			
		Inclusive: Mounting Braket			
		Remote Control with 2 Batteries			
		User Manual and Installation Manual		İ	
		Holder remocon			
		2 Extra M4 x 12 Tapping screw; 4 rubber foot  *****NOTHING FOLLOWS******	MMISSI	ON UM-	UDIT
		i Ri	CEARIETY.	05 AV	0-1
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php52,000.00 PR No. 2022-07-0706			
		Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Office Equipment in Rombion Prepared by: Emma Joy C. Nolasco			

O.LLI.	Amo	uiic	
W	ords	)	

## FORTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS ONLY

46,400.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Official **Regional Director** 

Date

Fund Cluster: 01-101

Funds Available: 46,400.00

Signature over Printed Name of Administrative Officer IV / OIC-Section Head,

Accounting Section

Amount: 46,400.00

ORS/BURS No. : 2022 - 8 - 7613

Date of the ORS/BURS: 8